FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 50/2002)
BOX ASSIGNMENT



04-28-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1690.017

BOX ASSIGNME	A PROPERTY OF	1034	499217	
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):			2. Name(s) and address(es) of re	eceiving party(ies):
Kouji SHIGA, Tetsuy	a ATSUMI, Takashi KAI	NEKO, Tsutomi IBUKI		
			MRC COMPOSITE PRO 1-2, Ushikawa-Dori 4-che Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 440-8601, JAPAN	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes No		
3. Nature of Con	veyance:			
✓ Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Se	ecurity Agreement		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 3, 2008			Additional name(s) & Address(es) at	tached? ☐ Yes No
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is	s being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date of the applicati	on:
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):	
29/304,911				
		Additional numbers at	│ tached? □ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Name:	Perry J. Saidman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	.00
Street Address:	8601 Georgia Ave	nue	☑ Enclosed	
	Suite 603		☐ Charge any deficiency to dep	
City:	Silver Spring		☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to d	eposit account
State:	MD	Zip 20910	8. Deposit account number:	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and	•			
To the best of my copy of the origin		et, the toregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true
Perry J. Saidman 26,028			aiden	April 22, 2008
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.		Signature	Date	
	To	otal number of pages c	omprising cover sheet: 1	

04/23/2008 LTRUONG 00000031 29304911 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the su the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ' MRC COMPOSITE PRODUCTS Co., Ltd.	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth "ASSIGNOR") by	ner good and valuable consideration paid to				
nsert SSIGNEE's [ame(s) ddress(es))	1-2, Ushikawa-Dori 4-chome, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi, 440-8601, Japan						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of v transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	which is hereby acknowledged, the clusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled				
itle of vention)	GOLF CLUB SHAFT	,					
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever		and/or for which application for Letters Patented, was:				
nsert date execution application, not nocurrent)	(a) executed on: (b) filed onMarch 10, 2008 Serial No29_/304,911; Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.						
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE, the action for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared.	GNEE may deem necessary, desira cluding in the preparation and pro reissue, reexamination, or public d in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
gnatures)	1) Kouji Shiga (SIGNATURE)	Kouji Shiga (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)				
	2) Tetsuva Atsumi (SIGNATURE)	Tetsuya Atsumi (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)				
	3) Takashi Kaneko (SIGNATURE)	Takashi Kaneko (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)				
	4) Tsutomia Ibaki (SIGNATURE)	Tsutomu Ibuki (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)				
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
•	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

PATENT REEL: 020875 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 04/23/2008